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Transfer at Northbrook Court to/from
Routes 213, 471 and 626.

Lake Cook

Northbrook

Court ® @ ® @ Certain trips only.

Route 422

Effective Date
August 11, 2025
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REGULAR FARE ROUTE

Use your Ventra® Card

or exact fare in cash.
Driver Has No Change

Customers may use a Ventra Card, contactless bankcard, Ventra
Ticket, Ride Free or Reduced Fare permit, or cash to pay fares on
Pace fixed route services. Reduced fares are available for children
(ages 7-11) and high school, junior high and grammar school
students (ages 12-20) presenting a valid Ventra Student Riding
Permit or valid school I.D. between 5:30am and 8:30pm on school
days. Seniors 65 and older, people with disabilities and individuals
with a valid Medicare card qualify for reduced fares. A valid RTA
Reduced Fare Permit must be presented when using cash to pay a
reduced fare. Eligible seniors and people with disabilities may ride
fixed route services for free through the RTA Ride Free Program.
Please contact the RTA at (312) 913-3110 for more information on
free and reduced fares. Free rides are offered to children under 7
(max two children per fare paying adult), law enforcement officers
and firefighters in full uniform or presenting a badge, and active duty
military personnel in uniform. See the Pace Fare Guide for current
fares, passes, restrictions and additional information. Visit
ventrachicago.com or call 877-NOW-VENTRA to purchase and
load value and passes onto your Ventra Card.

TRAVEL INFORMATION

For travel information:
RTA Travel Information Center
(312) 836-7000

For other information:
Pace Customer Relations
(847) 364-PACE (7223)

CARRIER INFORMATION

OPERATED BY: Pace North Shore
For lost and found call (847) 869-3878

OPERATED BY: Pace Northwest
For lost and found call (847) 297-0135

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The schedules, fares and other information in this timetable are
subject to change. Pace does not assume responsibility for
errors in timetables, nor for inconvenience or damage resulting
from delayed trains or buses or failure to make connections.

Unless otherwise noted, bus will stop upon si?nal to driver at
any intersection along the route where it is safe to do so.

PaceBus.com

Linden CTA-
Glenview-
Northbrook Court

422
&

All Pace service is
wheelchair accessible.

PQCE

All Pace buses on this route
are equipped with bike racks. @%)

Major Destinations

CTA Purple Line
Linden Station

Metra UP-North Line
Wilmette Station

Regina Dominican High School
Edens Plaza

Loyola Academy
(Select trips)

New Trier High School
Northfield Campus
(Select trips)
Westfield Old Orchard
Skokie Courthouse

Amtrak/Metra MD-North Line
Glenview Station

Metra MD-North Line
Northbrook Station

Northbrook Court

Weekday Service

ust 11, 2025




ROUTE 422 « LINDEN-GLENVIEW-NORTHBROOK COURT N @ pace
WEEKDAY EASTBOUND

WAUKEGAN/
WILLOW

GLENVIEW*

ARRIVES WEST-
FIELD OLD
ORCHARD

DEPARTS
WESTFIELD
OLD ORCHARD

LAKE/
LOCUST

LAKE/
RIDGE

WILMETTE
STATION #

LINDEN
CTA
STATION

6:16AM
6:47
7:10
7:52

8:52
10:07

10:54

11:54

12:54PM

1:54

2:54

3:54

4:54

5:54
6:54
7:54
8:52
10:20

6:25AM
6:56
7:21
8:03
8:43
9:03

10:18
11:05

12:05PM

1:05

2:05
3:05

4:05

5:05

6:05
7:05
8:05
9:01
10:28

6:37AM
7:09
7:33
8:15

9:15

6:42AM
7:10
7:35
8:30
8:55
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:17
12:00PM
12:17
1:00
1:17
2:00
2:17
3:17
3:05 SN
4:05
4:17
5:05
5:17
6:00
6:22
7:00
7:17
8:17
9:11

WAUKEGAN/ |WILLOW/
PATRIOT

6:51AM
7:19
7:44
8:39
9:04
9:39
10:09
10:39
11:09
11:26
12:12PM
12:29
1:12
1:29
2:12
2:29
3:18 SE
3:30
3:37S
4:16
4:28
5:16
5:28
6:11
6:33
7:11
7:28
8:26
9:20

6:54AM
7:22
7:47
8:42
9:07
9:42
10:12
10:42
11:12
11:29
12:15PM
12:32
1:15
1:32
2:15
2:32
3:21S
3:33
3:40
4:19
4:31
5:19
5:31
6:14
6:36
7:14
7:31
8:29
9:23

6:57AM
7:25
7:50
8:45
9:10
9:45
10:15
10:45
11:15
11:32
12:18PM
12:35
1:18
1:35
2:18
2:35
3:24 S
3:36
3:43
4:22
4:34
5:22
5:34
6:17
6:39
7:17
7:34
8:32
9:26

NORTHRBOOK

METRA

STATION #

7:01AM
7:29
7:54
8:49
9:14
9:49
10:19
10:49
11:19
11:36
12:22PM
12:39
1:22
1:39
2:22
2:39
3:28S
3:40
3:47
4:26
4:38
5:26
5:38
6:21
6:43
7:21
7:38
8:36
9:30

NORTHBROOK
COURT

NORTHRBOOK

NORTHBROOK | METRA WILLOW/
COURT STATION # PATRIOT
6:50AM 7:00AM 7:07AM
7:30 7:42 7:49
8:30 8:42 8:49
9:43 9:56 10:04
10:30 10:43 10:51
11:30 11:43 11:51
12:30PM 12:43PM 12:51PM
1:30 1:43 1:51
2:30 2:43 2:51
3:30 3:43 3:51
4:30 4:43 4:51
5:30 5:43 5:51
6:30 6:43 6:51
7:30 7:43 7:51
8:30 8:42 8:48
10:00 10:12 10:17

WILMETTE |[LAKE/

STATION # |RIDGE |[LOCUST
6:40AM 6:45AM 6:48AM [6:51AM U
7:15 7:20 7:23 726 T
717 7:22 7:25 7:28T
7:39 7:44 7:47 7:50
8:10 8:15 8:18 8:21
8:30 8:35 8:38 8:41
9:00 9:05 9:08 9:11
9:30 9:35 9:38 9:41
10:00 10:05 10:08 10:11
10:30 10:35 10:38 10:41
11:00 11:05 11:08 11:11
11:30 11:35 11:38 11:41
12:00PM |12:05PM 12:08PM |12:11PM
12:30 12:35 12:38 12:41
1:00 1:05 1:08 1:11
1:30 1:35 1:38 1:41
2:00 2:05 2:08 2:11
2:30 2:35 2:38 2:41
3:00 3:05 3:08 3:11
3:30 3:35 3:38 3:41
4:00 4:05 4:08 4:11
4:30 4:35 4:38 4:41
5:00 5:05 5:08 5:11
5:30 5:35 5:38 5:41
6:05 6:10 6:13 6:16
6:35 6:40 6:43 6:46
7:05 7:10 7:13 7:16
7:35 7:40 7:43 7:46
8:00 8:05 8:08 8:11

ARRIVES DEPARTS

WESTFIELD WESTFIELD

OLD ORCHARD OLD ORCHARD |GLENVIEW* |WILLOW
7:00AM 7:24AM 7:42AM 7:52AM
- 7:59 8:17 -

- 8:30 8:48 8:58
8:50 - - -

9:20 9:25 9:41 9:51
9:50 - - -

10:20 10:25 10:41 10:51
10:52 - - -

11:22 11:27 11:43 11:53
11:52 - - -
12:22PM 12:27PM 12:43PM 12:53PM
12:52 - - -

1:23 1:28 1:44 1:54
1:53 - - -

2:23 2:30 2:46 2:56
2:53 - - -

3:23 3:28 3:45 3:55
3:53 - - -

4:23 4:28 4:46 4:56
4:53 - - -

5:22 5:27 5:45 5:55
5:52 - - -

6:27 6:32 6:50 7:00
6:57 - - -

7:27 7:32 7:50 8:00
7:57 - - -

8:22 8:32 8:50 9:00

10:54

11:56

12:56PM

1:57

2:59

3:58

4:59

5:58

7:03

8:03

9:03

8:04AM

9:10
10:02

11:02

12:04PM

1:04

2:05

3:07

4:04
5:05
6:04

7:09

8:09

9:09

9:21

10:12

11:1

12:1

1:14

2:15

3:17

4:16

5:17

6:16

7:21

8:21

9:20

2

4PM

* - Time shown is at the bus turnout/shelter on the south side of Glenview Road west of Waukegan Road. Both eastbound and westbound buses serve this location.
# - Route 422 makes connections to/from certain Metra trains. Please consult a Metra schedule to determine connection opportunities.

S - Trip operates on school days only.

E - Trip starts at Loyola Academy at 3:05pm on school days only.
N - Trip operates via the 1-94 / Edens Expressway before serving New Trier High School Northfield Campus at 3:17pm and Loyola Academy at 3:24pm on school

days only.

D - Trip continues to Davis Street CTA Station as Route 208.
U - Upon request to the driver, bus will operate via Loyola Academy and New Trier High School Northfield Campus en route to Old Orchard.
T - Trip continues to Loyola Academy and New Trier High School Northfield Campus.
G - Trip pulls into Glenbrook North High School driveway on school days only. All other trips stop on Shermer Road.

Upon the passenger’s signal to the driver, the bus will stop at any intersection along the route where it is safe to do so.

No Saturday, Sunday or holiday service.





