

REGULAR FARE ROUTE

Use your Ventra® Card or exact fare in cash.

Driver Has No Change

Customers may use a Ventra Card, contactless bankcard, Ventra Ticket, Ride Free or Reduced Fare permit, or cash to pay fares on Pace fixed route services. Reduced fares are available for children (ages 7-11) and high school, junior high and grammar school students (ages 12-20) presenting a valid Ventra Student Riding Permit or valid school I.D. between 5:30am and 8:30pm on school days. Seniors 65 and older, people with disabilities and individuals with a valid Medicare card qualify for reduced fares. A valid RTA Reduced Fare Permit must be presented when using cash to pay a reduced fare. Eligible seniors and people with disabilities may ride fixed route services for free through the RTA Ride Free Program. Please contact the RTA at (312) 913-3110 for more information on free and reduced fares. Free rides are offered to children under 7 (max two children per fare paying adult), law enforcement officers and firefighters in full uniform or presenting a badge, and active duty military personnel in uniform. See the Pace Fare Guide for current fares, passes, restrictions and additional information. Visit ventrachicago.com or call 877-NOW-VENTRA to purchase and load value and passes onto your Ventra Card.

TRAVEL INFORMATION

For travel information: RTA Travel Information Center (312) 836-7000

For other information:
Pace Customer Relations
(847) 364-PACE (7223)

CARRIER INFORMATION

OPERATED BY: Pace North Shore For lost and found call (847) 869-3878

OPERATED BY: Pace Northwest For lost and found call (847) 297-0135

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The schedules, fares and other information in this timetable are subject to change. Pace does not assume responsibility for errors in timetables, nor for inconvenience or damage resulting from delayed trains or buses or failure to make connections.

Unless otherwise noted, bus will stop upon signal to driver at any intersection along the route where it is safe to do so.







All Pace buses on this route are equipped with bike racks.

Major Destinations

CTA Purple Line Linden Station

Metra UP-North Line Wilmette Station

Regina Dominican High School

Edens Plaza

Loyola Academy (Select trips)

New Trier High School Northfield Campus (Select trips)

Westfield Old Orchard

Skokie Courthouse

Amtrak/Metra MD-North Line Glenview Station

Metra MD-North Line Northbrook Station

Northbrook Court

Weekday Service

August 11, 2025

₹ ROUTE 422 © LINDEN-GLENVIEW-NORTHBROOK COURT



WEEKDAY EASTBOUND

NORTHBROOK COURT	NORTHRBOOK METRA STATION #	WILLOW/ PATRIOT	WAUKEGAN/ WILLOW	GLENVIEW*	ARRIVES WEST- FIELD OLD ORCHARD	DEPARTS WESTFIELD OLD ORCHARD	LAKE/ LOCUST	LAKE/ RIDGE	WILMETTE STATION #	LINDEN CTA STATION
-	-	-	6:16AM	6:25AM	6:37AM	6:42AM	6:51AM	6:54AM	6:57AM	7:01AM
-	-	-	6:47	6:56	7:09	7:10	7:19	7:22	7:25	7:29
6:50AM	7:00AM	7:07AM	7:10	7:21	7:33	7:35	7:44	7:47	7:50	7:54
7:30 -	7:42	7:49	7:52	8:03	8:15	8:30	8:39	8:42	8:45	8:49
	-	_	-	8:43	-	8:55	9:04	9:07	9:10	9:14
8:30 -	8:42	8:49	8:52	9:03	9:15	9:30	9:39	9:42	9:45	9:49
	-	-	-	_	_	10:00	10:09	10:12	10:15	10:19
9:43	9:56	10:04	10:07	10:18	-	10:30	10:39	10:42	10:45	10:49
-	-	-	-	_	-	11:00	11:09	11:12	11:15	11:19
10:30	10:43	10:51	10:54	11:05	_	11:17	11:26	11:29	11:32	11:36
	-	-	-	_	-	12:00PM	12:12PM	12:15PM	12:18PM	12:22PM
11:30 -	11:43	11:51	11:54	12:05PM	-	12:17	12:29	12:32	12:35	12:39
	-	-	-	-	-	1:00	1:12	1:15	1:18	1:22
12:30PM	12:43PM	12:51PM	12:54PM	1:05	-	1:17	1:29	1:32	1:35	1:39
-	-	-	-	-	-	2:00	2:12	2:15	2:18	2:22
1:30	1:43	1:51	1:54	2:05	-	2:17	2:29	2:32	2:35	2:39
	-	-	-	-	-	-	3:18 SE	3:21 S	3:24 S	3:28 S
2:30	2:43	2:51	2:54	3:05	-	3:17	3:30	3:33	3:36	3:40
-	-	-	-	-	ĺ <u>-</u>	3:05 SN	3:37 S	3:40	3:43	3:47
_	-	-	-	-	ĺ <u>-</u>	4:05	4:16	4:19	4:22	4:26
3:30	3:43	3:51	3:54	4:05	_	4:17	4:28	4:31	4:34	4:38
•	_	-	-	_	-	5:05	5:16	5:19	5:22	5:26
4:30	4:43	4:51	4:54	5:05	_	5:17	5:28	5:31	5:34	5:38
-	-	-	_	-	_	6:00	6:11	6:14	6:17	6:21
5:30 -	5:43	5:51	5:54	6:05	6:17PM	6:22	6:33	6:36	6:39	6:43
	-	-	-	-	-	7:00	7:11	7:14	7:17	7:21
6:30	6:43	6:51	6:54	7:05	-	7:17	7:28	7:31	7:34	7:38
7:30	7:43	7:51	7:54	8:05	-	8:17	8:26	8:29	8:32	8:36
3:30	8:42	8:48	8:52	9:01	-	9:11	9:20	9:23	9:26	9:30
10:00	10:12	10:17	10:20	10:28	10:38 D		0.20		_	-

WEEKDAY WESTBOUND

-1 -	2	=3=	=4=	5	5	6	—7 —	8=	9-	10
LINDEN CTA STATION	WILMETTE STATION #	LAKE/ RIDGE	LAKE/ LOCUST	ARRIVES WESTFIELD OLD ORCHARD	DEPARTS WESTFIELD OLD ORCHARD	GLENVIEW*	WAUKEGAN/ WILLOW	WILLOW/ PATRIOT	NORTHRBOOK METRA STATION #	NORTHBROOK COURT
6:40AM	6:45AM	6:48AM	6:51AM U	7:00AM	7:24AM	7:42AM	7:52AM	7:55AM	8:04AM	8:15AM
7:15	7:20	7:23	7:26 T	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7:17	7:22	7:25	7:28 T	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7:39	7:44	7:47	7:50	_	7:59	8:17	_	_	_	_
8:10	8:15	8:18	8:21	-	8:30	8:48	8:58	9:01	9:10	9:21
8:30	8:35	8:38	8:41	8:50	-	-	_	-	-	-
9:00	9:05	9:08	9:11	9:20	9:25	9:41	9:51	9:54 G	10:02	10:12
9:30	9:35	9:38	9:41	9:50	-	-	-	-	-	-
10:00	10:05	10:08	10:11	10:20	10:25	10:41	10:51	10:54	11:02	11:12
10:30	10:35	10:38	10:41	10:52	-	-	-	-	-	-
11:00	11:05	11:08	11:11	11:22	11:27	11:43	11:53	11:56	12:04PM	12:14PM
11:30	11:35	11:38	11:41	11:52	-	-	-	-	-	-
12:00PM	12:05PM	12:08PM	12:11PM	12:22PM	12:27PM	12:43PM	12:53PM	12:56PM	1:04	1:14
12:30	12:35	12:38	12:41	12:52	-	-	-	-	-	-
1:00	1:05	1:08	1:11	1:23	1:28	1:44	1:54	1:57	2:05	2:15
1:30	1:35	1:38	1:41	1:53	-	-	-	-	-	-
2:00	2:05	2:08	2:11	2:23	2:30	2:46	2:56	2:59	3:07	3:17
2:30	2:35	2:38	2:41	2:53	-	-	-	-	-	-
3:00	3:05	3:08	3:11	3:23	3:28	3:45	3:55	3:58	4:04	4:16
3:30	3:35	3:38	3:41	3:53	-	-	-	-	-	-
4:00	4:05	4:08	4:11	4:23	4:28	4:46	4:56	4:59	5:05	5:17
4:30	4:35	4:38	4:41	4:53	-	-	-	-	-	-
5:00	5:05	5:08	5:11	5:22	5:27	5:45	5:55	5:58	6:04	6:16
5:30	5:35	5:38	5:41	5:52	-	-	-	-	-	-
6:05	6:10	6:13	6:16	6:27	6:32	6:50	7:00	7:03	7:09	7:21
6:35	6:40	6:43	6:46	6:57	-	-	-	-	-	-
7:05	7:10	7:13	7:16	7:27	7:32	7:50	8:00	8:03	8:09	8:21
7:35	7:40	7:43	7:46	7:57	-	-	-	-	-	-
8:00	8:05	8:08	8:11	8:22	8:32	8:50	9:00	9:03	9:09	9:20

- * Time shown is at the bus turnout/shelter on the south side of Glenview Road west of Waukegan Road. Both eastbound and westbound buses serve this location.
- # Route 422 makes connections to/from certain Metra trains. Please consult a Metra schedule to determine connection opportunities.
- S Trip operates on school days only.
- E Trip starts at Loyola Academy at 3:05pm on school days only.
- N Trip operates via the I-94 / Edens Expressway before serving New Trier High School Northfield Campus at 3:17pm and Loyola Academy at 3:24pm on school days only.
- D Trip continues to Davis Street CTA Station as Route 208.
- U Upon request to the driver, bus will operate via Loyola Academy and New Trier High School Northfield Campus en route to Old Orchard.
- T Trip continues to Loyola Academy and New Trier High School Northfield Campus.
- G Trip pulls into Glenbrook North High School driveway on school days only. All other trips stop on Shermer Road.

Upon the passenger's signal to the driver, the bus will stop at any intersection along the route where it is safe to do so.

No Saturday, Sunday or holiday service.